Fax: 7038946430

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 APR 2010

CENTRAL FAX CENTED

	04-29-2010			CHICH
BOX ASSIGNMENTS		:	APR 2 6 2	2010
*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **		ÆR SHER	r	
To the Assistant Commissioner	103596005	- <u></u>	Attorney Docket No. 2675-	
Sir: Please Record the Attached	i Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof		1004
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):				
1. Cimatti, Franco	2. Morawetz, Rudol	i 3.		
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Part	y(ies) Attached? 🗌 YES 🛛	МО		
TITLE OF INVENTION	OPTIONALLY CON	NECTABLE FOUR-W	HEEL DRIVE VEHICLE	
2. Party(ies) Receiving Interest:				
Name and Address Ferrari S. p. A.				
Via Emilia Est, 1163			and the second of the second o	n season Promise and our generalist con
Modena, Italy				
Additional Name(s) & Address(es)	of Assignee(s) Attached?	YES 🖂 NO		
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Documen	······································	- 1	and the second s	
Assignment of	⊠ Whole		Part Interest	
Original		hotocopy	Change of Name	
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance Execution Date(s) on the Declaration		ach 30, 2010	The second secon	
4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s		247	entrescent on a later of special out of the control	and the second of the second o
4. Application Nots), or Falent Nots				
12/450,641 2675-0064				See all parties of the see
12/430,041				
5. Name and Address of Party to Who	m Correspondence	7. Number Involved	त्र क्षेत्रेपात्रः समाप्तरः । अस्तराम्ब्रीवस्य व्यक्ष्यपः I:	
Involving Document Should be Ma		Applications: 1 +	Patents: 0 = Total: 1	
Peter W. Gowdey				2年 图 3 3 5 5 6 4 5 7 2
Davidson Berquist Jackson & Go 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor	wdey, LLP	Above Total x \$2	and the second s	লেতি মৰিলো নিলায়ে, কলিছ পাৰণ
Arlington, VA 22203		7,000 10111 7	身材的最少有效。	
	<u> </u>			
6. Attorney Docket: 2675-0064		9. If Above Fee is I Deficiency to De	dissing or Inadequate Charge posit Account No. 501860 under	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
and the second s		Order No.: 267		Maria di E
10. Total number of pages including t	his cover sheet, attachments	and document: 2	مها المعصولات والراز وهمع المجهد المجالة	a with Name the contribution and the contribution
		1		
11. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true co	opy of
the original document.	-			
	٦	Respectfully sab	ittea 20/2010 Miana: 00000032 50386	o0 1245064.
CUSTOMER NUMBER				M ALTIOUT.
42624		Ву.	40. BQ 11A	
7202		Peter W. Registration No	35,872	ang kabupatèn Pada 197 ang kabupatèn Bandan Pada
	ا		and the second s	
Davidson Berquist Jackson & Go	wdey LLP	Date: April 20	5 <u>2010</u>	
Phone: 703.894.6400 • Fax: 70	J.0プサ.UTJV			

PAGE 9/10 * RCVD AT 4/26/2010 12:23:19 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7038946430 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-58

Fax: 7038946430

Apr 26 2010 13:26

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

APR 2 6 2010

Attomey Docket, No. 2675-0064

ASSIGNMENT		
OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT		
WHEREAS		
CIMATTI Franco of 41026 PAVULLO (Italy) Via Gaiato, 51		
MORAWETZ Rudolf of 39031 S. CATERINA - BRUNICO (Italy) Via Rost, 3		
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:		
"OPTIONALLY CONNECTABLE FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE VEHICLE"		
for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be pre	pared, -	
the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the einstrument, said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office 2009 as Application No. 12/450,641 said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on April 3, 2 Application No. PCT/IB2008/000804, the United States of America being designated.	Office; on Octobe	er 2
AND WHEREAS:		
FERRARI S.p.A. of 41100 MODENA (Italy) Via Emilia Est, 1163		•
Despiration referred to as the accidence in deginate of accidence in the second	<u> </u>	

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patients which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patients which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patients when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters. Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee and assignee and assignee.

EXECUTED, this 30th day of March 2010

Franco CIMATTI

Rudol Holes we

PAGE 10/10 * RCVD AT 4/26/2010 12:23:19 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7038946430 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-58

PATENT REEL: 024310 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 04/26/2010